Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: Canadians are fundamentally different in their

values and outlooks than people from the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
CANADA TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 133 97 68 379 249 77 284 429 271 484 519
Weighted Base 1003 133 97* 68* 380 248 78* 294 397 294 485 518
Very much agree 437 65 40 28 160 115 29 130 174 123 200 237
44% 49% 41% 41% 42% 47% 37% 44% 44% 42% 41% 46%
Somewhat agree 376 55 30 28 141 90 32 113 154 106 195 182
38% 41% 31% 41% 37% 36% 42% 39% 39% 36% 40% 35%
Somewhat disagree 125 10 18 8 49 27 13 40 47 35 66 59
12% 7% 18% 12% 13% 11% 17% 14% 12% 12% 14% 11%
A A
Very much disagree 55 3 8 2 27 12 3 10 16 27 18 37
5% 2% 8% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 9% 4% 7%
A GH J
Don't know/Refused 9 0 1 2 3 4 0 1 5 3 5 4
1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% - 0 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 814 120 71 56 301 205 61 243 328 229 395 419
81% 90% 73% 82% 79% 83% 79% 83% 83% 78% 81% 81%
BDEF B
Disagree (Low2Box) 180 13 26 10 76 39 16 50 63 62 84 96
18% 10% 26% 15% 20% 16% 21% 17% 16% 21% 17% 18%
AE A A
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: Canadians are fundamentally different in their
values and outlooks than people from the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
CANADA TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS | Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 804 195 104 190 366 335 234 282 375
Weighted Base 1003 805 193 108* 191 368 329 238 285 367
Very much agree 437 353 82 43 93 170 125 99 128 158
44% 44% 42% 40% 49% 46% 38% 42% 45% 43%
F F
Somewhat agree 376 302 75 40 65 135 136 89 110 134
38% 37% 39% 37% 34% 37% 41% 37% 38% 37%
Somewhat disagree 125 97 27 14 22 40 48 30 34 53
12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 12% 15%
Very much disagree 55 47 8 9 8 20 17 17 13 19
5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5%
Don't know/Refused 9 7 2 2 1 2 4 3 1 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 814 654 156 83 159 305 261 188 237 293
81% 81% 81% 7% 83% 83% 79% 79% 83% 80%
Disagree (Low2Box) 180 144 35 23 31 60 65 47 47 72
18% 18% 18% 22% 16% 16% 20% 20% 16% 20%
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: Canadians are fundamentally different in their

values and outlooks than people from the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
UNITED STATES Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K

A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents  U.S. 1000 481 519 189 409 396 169 241 465 195 227 358 220
Weighted 1000 482 518 312 394 288 258 242 380 196 227 359 218

Very much agree 157 83 73 49 60 47 44 34 52 31 26 70 30
16% 17% 14% 16% 15% 16% 17% 14% 14% 16% 11% 19% 14%

J

Somewhat agree 341 170 171 119 130 90 78 96 126 74 78 110 78
34% 35% 33% 38% 33% 31% 30% 40% 33% 38% 34% 31% 36%

Somewhat disagree 266 131 135 85 110 70 64 53 121 53 62 84 67
27% 27% 26% 27% 28% 24% 25% 22% 32% 27% 27% 23% 31%

G

Very much disagree 184 85 100 45 80 58 51 46 72 31 49 72 32
18% 18% 19% 14% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 16% 22% 20% 15%

Don't know/Refused 52 12 40 13 15 24 21 14 9 6 12 23 11
5% 2% 8% 4% 4% 8% 8% 6% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5%

A D H H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 498 254 244 168 189 136 123 129 179 105 104 180 108
50% 53% 47% 54% 48% 47% 47% 53% 47% 54% 46% 50% 50%

Disagree (Low2Box) 451 216 235 130 190 128 114 99 193 84 112 156 99
45% 45% 45% 42% 48% 45% 44% 41% 51% 43% 49% 43% 46%

G
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: My religious faith is very important to me in my
day-to-day life ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
CANADA TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 133 97 68 379 249 77 284 429 271 484 519
Weighted Base 1003 133 97* 68* 380 248 78* 294 397 294 485 518
Very much agree 331 24 24 24 141 88 30 73 127 125 133 198
33% 18% 25% 35% 37% 35% 38% 25% 32% 42% 27% 38%
A AB A A G GH J
Somewhat agree 313 43 44 27 110 67 22 81 136 89 142 171
31% 32% 46% 40% 29% 27% 28% 28% 34% 30% 29% 33%
ADEF E
Somewhat disagree 158 25 16 3 58 40 15 61 57 38 88 70
16% 19% 16% 5% 15% 16% 20% 21% 14% 13% 18% 14%
C C C C C HI
Very much disagree 181 34 13 11 63 51 9 74 67 39 114 67
18% 26% 14% 16% 17% 20% 12% 25% 17% 13% 23% 13%
BDF HI K
Don't know/Refused 20 6 0 2 7 3 2 5 9 4 8 12
2% 5% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
BE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 643 67 68 51 251 155 51 154 263 214 275 368
64% 51% 70% 75% 66% 62% 66% 52% 66% 73% 57% 1%
A A A A A G G J
Disagree (Low2Box) 340 60 29 15 122 90 24 135 125 77 202 138
34% 45% 30% 21% 32% 37% 32% 46% 31% 26% 42% 27%
BCD o] HI K
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: My religious faith is very important to me in my
day-to-day life ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
CANADA TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS | Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 804 195 104 190 366 335 234 282 375
Weighted Base 1003 805 193 108* 191 368 329 238 285 367
Very much agree 331 248 80 56 69 113 89 100 98 82
33% 31% 41% 52% 36% 31% 27% 42% 34% 22%
A DEF F | |
Somewhat agree 313 252 61 29 60 125 97 60 95 130
31% 31% 31% 27% 31% 34% 29% 25% 33% 35%
G G
Somewhat disagree 158 133 24 7 32 59 60 36 42 62
16% 17% 12% 6% 17% 16% 18% 15% 15% 17%
C C C
Very much disagree 181 158 23 13 28 62 79 40 46 86
18% 20% 12% 12% 15% 17% 24% 17% 16% 23%
B CDE H
Don't know/Refused 20 14 6 3 2 9 4 3 5 8
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 643 500 140 85 128 238 186 160 193 212
64% 62% 73% 79% 67% 65% 57% 67% 68% 58%
A DEF F F | |
Disagree (Low2Box) 340 292 47 20 60 121 139 75 88 148
34% 36% 24% 18% 32% 33% 42% 32% 31% 40%
B o] o] CDE GH
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: My religious faith is very important to me in my
day-to-day life ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
UNITED STATES Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents U.S. 1000 481 519 189 409 396 169 241 465 195 227 358 220
Weighted 1000 482 518 312 394 288 258 242 380 196 227 359 218
Very much agree 597 263 334 162 228 203 184 139 198 99 147 256 95
60% 55% 64% 52% 58% 71% 71% 58% 52% 50% 65% 71% 44%
A CD GH IL IL
Somewhat agree 223 105 118 66 104 52 36 62 108 45 43 71 64
22% 22% 23% 21% 26% 18% 14% 25% 28% 23% 19% 20% 29%
E F F JK
Somewhat disagree 93 52 41 47 29 16 23 22 38 33 17 23 20
9% 11% 8% 15% 7% 6% 9% 9% 10% 17% 7% 6% 9%
DE JKL
Very much disagree 83 60 24 37 31 15 15 19 35 18 20 9 37
8% 12% 5% 12% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9% 2% 17%
B E K K JK
Don't know/Refused 3 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 2
0 0 0 - 0 1% - - 0 0 - 0 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 820 368 453 228 332 256 220 201 305 144 191 327 159
82% 76% 87% 73% 84% 89% 85% 83% 80% 73% 84% 91% 73%
A ¢} (¢} IL IJL
Disagree (Low2Box) 176 112 65 84 61 31 38 41 73 52 37 31 57
18% 23% 12% 27% 15% 11% 15% 17% 19% 26% 16% 9% 26%
B DE JK K JK
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: | support the use of the death penalty in our

justice system?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
CANADA TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 133 97 68 379 249 77 284 429 271 484 519
Weighted Base 1003 133 97* 68* 380 248 78* 294 397 294 485 518
Very much agree 222 37 18 17 91 36 23 49 99 71 123 99
22% 28% 19% 25% 24% 15% 30% 17% 25% 24% 25% 19%
E E E E G G K
Somewhat agree 195 26 24 10 84 37 14 62 82 46 87 108
19% 20% 24% 15% 22% 15% 17% 21% 21% 16% 18% 21%
E E
Somewhat disagree 168 18 19 8 65 45 13 53 62 52 84 84
17% 14% 19% 11% 17% 18% 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 16%
Very much disagree 398 48 35 31 133 124 27 122 147 121 182 216
40% 36% 36% 46% 35% 50% 34% 42% 37% 41% 38% 42%
ABDF
Don't know/Refused 21 4 2 2 7 5 1 7 8 4 9 11
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 416 63 42 27 175 73 37 112 181 117 210 207
42% 47% 43% 40% 46% 29% 48% 38% 46% 40% 43% 40%
E E E E G
Disagree (Low2Box) 566 66 53 39 198 170 40 176 208 173 266 300
56% 50% 55% 57% 52% 69% 51% 60% 52% 59% 55% 58%
ABDF
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them:

justice system ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

I support the use of the death penalty in our

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
CANADA TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 804 195 104 190 366 335 234 282 375
Weighted Base 1003 805 193 108* 191 368 329 238 285 367
Very much agree 222 176 44 29 62 85 43 56 60 79
22% 22% 23% 27% 33% 23% 13% 24% 21% 22%
F EF F
Somewhat agree 195 145 48 16 36 80 61 45 56 72
19% 18% 25% 15% 19% 22% 19% 19% 20% 20%
A
Somewhat disagree 168 134 34 20 34 57 54 37 45 67
17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 16% 15% 16% 18%
Very much disagree 398 332 65 39 52 140 166 92 120 145
40% 41% 34% 37% 27% 38% 50% 39% 42% 39%
D CDE
Don't know/Refused 21 19 2 4 6 5 6 8 4 4
2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 416 321 92 45 98 165 104 101 116 152
42% 40% 48% 42% 51% 45% 32% 42% 41% 41%
F F
Disagree (Low2Box) 566 466 99 59 87 198 219 129 165 212
56% 58% 51% 55% 45% 54% 67% 54% 58% 58%
CDE
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: | support the use of the death penalty in our

justice system ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
UNITED STATES Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents U.S. 1000 481 519 189 409 396 169 241 465 195 227 358 220
Weighted 1000 482 518 312 394 288 258 242 380 196 227 359 218
Very much agree 444 248 196 127 195 119 88 126 174 76 105 180 83
44% 51% 38% 41% 50% 41% 34% 52% 46% 39% 46% 50% 38%
B E F F IL
Somewhat agree 268 127 140 93 94 79 77 51 118 59 56 94 59
27% 26% 27% 30% 24% 27% 30% 21% 31% 30% 25% 26% 27%
G
Somewhat disagree 117 50 67 34 49 33 36 24 41 23 30 36 28
12% 10% 13% 11% 12% 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13%
Very much disagree 163 54 109 58 50 54 54 40 47 36 36 44 47
16% 1% 21% 19% 13% 19% 21% 17% 12% 18% 16% 12% 22%
A D H K
Don't know/Refused 8 2 6 0 5 4 3 2 1 2 0 5 1
1% 0 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% - 1% 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 712 375 337 220 290 198 165 176 292 135 161 274 142
71% 78% 65% 71% 74% 69% 64% 73% 7% 69% 71% 76% 65%
B F L
Disagree (Low2Box) 280 104 176 92 100 87 90 64 88 59 66 80 75
28% 22% 34% 29% 25% 30% 35% 26% 23% 30% 29% 22% 35%
A H K
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: A terrorist attack will likely be launched from

Canada in the future into the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
CANADA TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 133 97 68 379 249 77 284 429 271 484 519
Weighted Base 1003 133 97* 68* 380 248 78* 294 397 294 485 518
Very much agree 53 11 4 4 17 13 4 13 26 14 24 30
5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat agree 166 21 21 6 77 27 14 37 72 52 93 73
17% 16% 22% 9% 20% 11% 18% 13% 18% 18% 19% 14%
CE CE G K
Somewhat disagree 304 35 30 22 104 88 26 93 124 84 166 138
30% 26% 31% 32% 27% 35% 33% 32% 31% 28% 34% 27%
D K
Very much disagree 427 54 38 33 161 110 32 133 161 124 179 247
43% 41% 39% 48% 42% 44% 41% 45% 41% 42% 37% 48%
J
Don't know/Refused 53 11 4 3 22 11 2 18 14 20 23 30
5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 219 33 25 10 94 39 18 50 98 67 117 103
22% 25% 26% 15% 25% 16% 23% 17% 25% 23% 24% 20%
E E E G
Disagree (Low2Box) 731 89 68 55 264 197 58 226 285 208 346 385
73% 67% 70% 80% 70% 80% 74% 7% 2% 1% 1% 74%
AD
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: A terrorist attack will likely be launched from

Canada in the future into the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
CANADA TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 804 195 104 190 366 335 234 282 375
Weighted Base 1003 805 193 108* 191 368 329 238 285 367
Very much agree 53 40 12 4 18 21 9 17 10 21
5% 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6%
F F
Somewhat agree 166 141 24 18 43 57 49 34 47 65
17% 17% 13% 16% 23% 15% 15% 14% 17% 18%
EF
Somewhat disagree 304 246 56 38 42 109 114 62 92 122
30% 31% 29% 35% 22% 30% 35% 26% 32% 33%
D D
Very much disagree 427 335 90 45 80 158 141 110 125 143
43% 42% 47% 42% 42% 43% 43% 46% 44% 39%
Don't know/Refused 53 42 11 4 8 23 17 15 10 16
5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 219 181 36 21 61 78 57 52 58 86
22% 22% 19% 20% 32% 21% 17% 22% 20% 24%
CEF
Disagree (Low2Box) 731 582 146 83 122 267 255 172 217 265
73% 72% 76% 7% 64% 73% 7% 2% 76% 2%
D D D
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: A terrorist attack will likely be launched from
Canada in the future into the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
UNITED STATES Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents U.S. 1000 481 519 189 409 396 169 241 465 195 227 358 220
Weighted 1000 482 518 312 394 288 258 242 380 196 227 359 218
Very much agree 47 30 17 9 22 15 16 8 18 11 9 19 8
5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%
B
Somewhat agree 202 105 97 50 79 72 53 46 78 38 44 73 46
20% 22% 19% 16% 20% 25% 20% 19% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21%
¢}
Somewhat disagree 376 183 193 17 163 93 78 101 157 72 79 154 72
38% 38% 37% 38% 41% 32% 30% 42% 41% 36% 35% 43% 33%
E F F L
Very much disagree 323 145 179 117 117 87 91 78 115 62 87 93 81
32% 30% 34% 38% 30% 30% 35% 32% 30% 32% 38% 26% 37%
K K
Don't know/Refused 52 19 33 17 12 21 21 9 14 13 7 21 10
5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5%
D H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 249 135 114 60 101 87 69 54 95 49 54 92 54
25% 28% 22% 19% 26% 30% 27% 23% 25% 25% 24% 25% 25%
B (¢}
Disagree (Low2Box) 699 328 372 235 280 180 169 179 272 134 166 246 153
70% 68% 2% 75% 1% 62% 65% 74% 1% 68% 73% 69% 70%
E E
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: Canada is doing its share to ensure its border is

secure and protected from terrorists entering the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base

REGION AGE GENDER
CANADA TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 133 97 68 379 249 77 284 429 271 484 519
Weighted Base 1003 133 97* 68* 380 248 78* 294 397 294 485 518
Very much agree 294 37 25 13 98 93 27 72 112 106 141 153
29% 28% 26% 20% 26% 37% 35% 24% 28% 36% 29% 29%
BCD GH
Somewhat agree 439 55 40 36 177 90 42 150 169 115 201 238
44% 41% 41% 53% 46% 37% 54% 51% 43% 39% 41% 46%
E E E HI
Somewhat disagree 143 18 20 11 47 42 4 43 67 30 78 64
14% 14% 21% 17% 12% 17% 5% 14% 17% 10% 16% 12%
DF F F |
Very much disagree 109 19 12 6 50 16 5 26 42 37 56 53
11% 15% 12% 9% 13% 7% 6% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10%
E E
Don't know/Refused 19 3 1 1 8 6 0 4 7 6 9 10
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 733 92 64 49 275 183 69 222 281 220 342 391
73% 70% 66% 73% 72% 74% 89% 76% 1% 75% 70% 75%
ABCDE
Disagree (Low2Box) 251 38 32 17 97 59 9 68 108 68 134 117
25% 28% 33% 25% 26% 24% 11% 23% 27% 23% 28% 23%
F F F F F

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
November 19-22, 2004

13



Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them:
secure and protected from terrorists entering the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Canada is doing its share to ensure its border is

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
CANADA TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 804 195 104 190 366 335 234 282 375
Weighted Base 1003 805 193 108* 191 368 329 238 285 367
Very much agree 294 219 72 43 61 90 97 86 81 91
29% 27% 37% 40% 32% 24% 30% 36% 28% 25%
A EF |
Somewhat agree 439 361 77 37 79 172 147 97 133 169
44% 45% 40% 34% 41% 47% 45% 41% 47% 46%
C
Somewhat disagree 143 121 20 14 24 60 45 18 44 65
14% 15% 11% 13% 13% 16% 14% 8% 15% 18%
G G
Very much disagree 109 89 19 12 24 40 33 34 23 36
11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 14% 8% 10%
H
Don't know/Refused 19 15 4 2 3 5 8 3 4 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 733 580 149 80 140 262 244 183 214 260
73% 72% 7% 74% 73% 71% 74% 7% 75% 71%
Disagree (Low2Box) 251 211 40 26 48 100 77 52 67 101
25% 26% 21% 24% 25% 27% 23% 22% 24% 28%
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: Canada is doing its share to ensure its border is
secure and protected from terrorists entering the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
UNITED STATES Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents U.S. 1000 481 519 189 409 396 169 241 465 195 227 358 220
Weighted 1000 482 518 312 394 288 258 242 380 196 227 359 218
Very much agree 153 71 82 40 63 49 48 38 50 29 34 54 36
15% 15% 16% 13% 16% 17% 19% 16% 13% 15% 15% 15% 17%
Somewhat agree 425 196 230 140 160 123 98 105 175 94 97 146 88
43% 41% 44% 45% 41% 42% 38% 43% 46% 48% 43% 41% 40%
Somewhat disagree 203 103 100 60 88 55 44 52 79 36 54 68 46
20% 21% 19% 19% 22% 19% 17% 21% 21% 18% 24% 19% 21%
Very much disagree 119 70 48 32 46 40 33 22 47 21 22 51 25
12% 15% 9% 10% 12% 14% 13% 9% 12% 11% 10% 14% 11%
B
Don't know/Refused 100 42 58 40 37 22 34 25 28 17 20 40 23
10% 9% 11% 13% 9% 8% 13% 10% 7% 9% 9% 1% 10%
H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 578 266 312 180 223 171 147 144 226 123 131 200 124
58% 55% 60% 58% 57% 59% 57% 59% 59% 63% 58% 56% 57%
Disagree (Low2Box) 322 173 149 92 134 95 77 73 127 57 76 119 71
32% 36% 29% 29% 34% 33% 30% 30% 33% 29% 33% 33% 33%
B
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: | have given very, very serious thought recently

about moving to and taking up residence in the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
CANADA TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 133 97 68 379 249 77 284 429 271 484 519
Weighted Base 1003 133 97* 68* 380 248 78* 294 397 294 485 518
Very much agree 33 3 6 4 15 4 1 11 16 4 17 16
3% 2% 7% 6% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3%
E
Somewhat agree 47 5 8 0 21 9 5 15 21 11 29 18
5% 4% 8% - 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4%
C C
Somewhat disagree 99 12 5 6 41 30 5 34 38 27 58 41
10% 9% 5% 9% 11% 12% 7% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8%
K
Very much disagree 818 111 78 57 301 205 65 234 321 250 377 441
82% 84% 80% 83% 79% 83% 84% 79% 81% 85% 78% 85%
J
Don't know/Refused 7 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 2 2 4 3
1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 0 0 1% 1% 1%
E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 80 8 14 4 35 12 6 26 37 16 46 34
8% 6% 15% 6% 9% 5% 8% 9% 9% 5% 10% 6%
AE E
Disagree (Low2Box) 916 123 83 63 342 235 71 267 359 277 435 482
91% 93% 85% 92% 90% 95% 91% 91% 90% 94% 90% 93%
BD
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: | have given very, very serious thought recently
about moving to and taking up residence in the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
CANADA TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS | Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents CANADA
Unweighted Base 1003 804 195 104 190 366 335 234 282 375
Weighted Base 1003 805 193 108* 191 368 329 238 285 367
Very much agree 33 28 5 3 3 17 11 6 7 15
3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Somewhat agree 47 42 4 1 12 20 14 8 14 16
5% 5% 2% 1% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
o]
Somewhat disagree 99 76 21 16 16 32 33 25 26 39
10% 9% 11% 15% 9% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11%
Very much disagree 818 656 160 88 159 298 270 196 238 296
82% 81% 83% 81% 83% 81% 82% 82% 83% 81%
Don't know/Refused 7 4 3 1 1 2 2 3 0 1
1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% - 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 80 70 9 4 15 36 25 14 21 31
8% 9% 5% 3% 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 8%
C
Disagree (Low2Box) 916 732 181 103 175 330 302 221 264 335
91% 91% 94% 96% 92% 90% 92% 93% 93% 91%
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Detailed Tables

. I am going to read you some statements and | would like you to tell me if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, very much disagree with them: | have given very, very serious thought recently

about moving to and taking up residence in Canada?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
UNITED STATES Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents U.S. 1000 481 519 189 409 396 169 241 465 195 227 358 220
Weighted 1000 482 518 312 394 288 258 242 380 196 227 359 218
Very much agree 31 7 23 11 17 4 12 9 8 8 9 8 5
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%
A E
Somewhat agree 64 31 33 23 24 17 23 11 22 15 16 11 23
6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 6% 8% 7% 3% 10%
K K K
Somewhat disagree 105 45 60 38 38 29 39 25 33 29 18 27 30
11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 10% 15% 1% 9% 15% 8% 8% 14%
H K K
Very much disagree 795 395 401 240 315 235 182 197 317 144 181 312 159
80% 82% 77% 7% 80% 82% 71% 82% 83% 73% 80% 87% 73%
F F IJL
Don't know/Refused 5 3 2 0 1 4 2 0 1 0 3 1 1
0 1% 0 - 0 1% 1% - 0 - 1% 0 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 95 39 56 33 40 21 34 19 30 23 24 19 28
10% 8% 11% 11% 10% 7% 13% 8% 8% 12% 1% 5% 13%
K K K
Disagree (Low2Box) 900 440 460 278 353 264 221 223 350 173 200 339 189
90% 91% 89% 89% 90% 92% 86% 92% 92% 88% 88% 94% 87%
F IJL
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